

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1217 OF 2021

CHETAN GHANSHYAM KHINCHI AND ANOTHER

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri D. V. Chavan, Advocate for applicants.
Shri V. A. Thakare, A. P. P. for respondent No.1.
Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.

DATE : 08/06/2023.

1. Shri Thakare, learned APP for respondent No.1 seeks time to file additional affidavit bringing all the facts on record as well as progress of the investigation.
2. By consent, stand over to 21/06/2023.

[VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.]

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]